07-26-2001



CORRECTIVE RECO				
	Please record 1017	88	353 es) thereof	
	Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Particular	[Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties):	
	Markel Corporation 7-20-0)			
	Marker Corporation		Sofanou Electronics, Inc.	
	7-20-01		2041 East Square Lake Road, Suite 400 Troy, Michigan 48090	
	· ·		110y, Michigan 46090	
	Enter "X" if additional names are attached.		Enter "X" if additional names are attached.	
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DAT		E(S)	: February 15, 2001	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X	Assignment	
	Merger		Security Agreement	
	Change of Name		Other:	
	If document is being filed with a new application, EXE	CUT:	ION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	
	Patent Application Number(s):		Patent Number(s):	
	09/176926 – filed October 22, 1998		4701345	
D/O	09/190636 – filed November 12, 1998		4/01343	
PC.	Γ/US99/26840 – filed November 22, 1999			
ŀ	Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached.			
	Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	Nu	mber of Applications/Patents Involved:4_	
	Dealer I. Transfer or			
i	Becky L. Troutman Thelen Reid & Priest LLP			
	101 Second Street, Suite 1800			
	San Francisco, CA 94105-3601			
	San 11ancisco, CA 74103-3001	To	tal fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _ 0	
	The state of the s		Fee is enclosed.	
			Charge Fee to Deposit Account 50-0918.	
 		X	Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 50-0918.	
	1000 1000		Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 50-0918.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
- (CTATEMENT AND CICNATURE. To the heat of any larger	lada	and helief the foregoing information in true and connect	
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	and any anaeroa copy a a concept of the congress seconds			
1	_	,		
	Becky L. Troutman Name of Person Signing Signary	M	outman 20. July 2001	
	Name of Person Signing Signa	ature	Date	
	Attorney Docket No. 011021/4	Tota	I number of pages submitted (including cover sheet):5	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0287

10101	TER SHEET — PATENTS ONLY nal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof
Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties:	Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties):
Markel Corporation 4.5 01	Sofanou Electronics, Inc.
Enter "X" if additional names are attached.	Enter "X" if additional names are attached.
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DA	The state of the s
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X Assignment
Merger	Security Agreement
Change of Name	Other:
If document is being filed with a new application, EXI	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):
09/176926 – filed October 22, 1998	
09/190636 – filed November 12, 1998	4701345
PCT/US99/26840 – filed November 22, 1999	
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers	pers are attached.
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	Number of Applications/Patents Involved:4_
Becky L. Troutman Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 101 Second Street, Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94105-3601	
	Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$160
	X Fee is enclosed.
	Charge Fee to Deposit Account 50-0918.
	Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 50-0918.
	Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 50-0918.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	
Becky L. Troutman Name of Person Signing Sig	1. <u>Asstman</u> (Kes. 1b.) nature
Attorney Docket No. 011021/4	Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet): 3
	OX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231
/2001 TDIAZ1 00000019 09176926 \	
160.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0288

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARKEL CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 752, Norristown, Pennsylvania, 19404, hereinbelow called Assignor, owns and has used in its business the following patents (the "Patents") which are issued or are applied for:

- a) Process for Applying Polymeric Coating and Resultant Coated Articles U.S. Patent No. 4,701,345 issued on October 20, 1987
- b) Coated Articles U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/176,926 filed 10-22-98.
- c) <u>Pigmented Articles with UV Curable Coatings</u> U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/190636 filed 11-12-98.
- d) <u>Pigmented Articles and UV Curable Coatings</u> –Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application Serial No. PCT/US99/26840 filed 11-22-99.
- e) <u>Coated Compositions and Coated Articles with Additives</u> disclosure document application not yet filed.

WHEREAS, Sofanou Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices and doing business at 2041 East Square Lake Road, Suite 400, Troy, Michigan, 48090 and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, Assignor will use reasonable commercial efforts to cause the inventors of the patents to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patents, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights

NY #355292 v5

hereby assigned, without charge (other than reimbursement of reasonable out-of-pocket expenses) to Assignee or its successors or assigns.

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent, which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other forms of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to use reasonable commercial efforts to cause the inventors of the Patents to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of the Patents or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge (other than reimbursement of reasonable out-of-pocket expenses) to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

MARKEL CORPORATION

Dated: February 15, 2001

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

SS.:

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 64 day of February, 2001, before me personally came Kim A. Reynolds, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn, did dispose and say that he is the President of Markel Corporation, the company described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the said company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal and has been properly affixed in accordance with the charter, by-laws and regulations of said company; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the board of directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

Dee a Haban Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEE A. HOBAN, Notary Public
Plymouth Township, Montgomery Co., PA
My Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2001

NY #355292 v5



10101010	ER SHEET — PATENTS ONLY			
r rease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof				
Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties:	Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties):			
Markel Corporation 4.501	Sofanou Electronics, Inc. APR - 5 200			
Enter "X" if additional names are attached.	Enter "X" if additional names are attached.			
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): February 15, 2001				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X Assignment			
Merger	Security Agreement			
Change of Name	Other:			
If document is being filed with a new application, EXEC				
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):			
09/176926 – filed October 22, 1998 09/190636 – filed November 12, 1998 PCT/US99/26840 – filed November 22, 1999	4701345			
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent number	ers are attached			
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	Number of Applications/Patents Involved:4			
Becky L. Troutman Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 101 Second Street, Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94105-3601				
	Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$160			
	X Fee is enclosed.			
	Charge Fee to Deposit Account 50-0918.			
	Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 50-0918.			
	Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 50-0918.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS STACE				
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct,				
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Becky L. Troutman Name of Person Signing Signature Kes. 16. 4/3/07 Signature Date				
Attorney Docket No. 011021/4 Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet): 3				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231				
/2001 TDIAZ1 00000019 09176926				
2:581 160.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0291

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARKEL CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 752, Norristown, Pennsylvania, 19404, hereinbelow called Assignor, owns and has used in its business the following patents (the "Patents") which are issued or are applied for:

- a) <u>Process for Applying Polymeric Coating and Resultant Coated Articles</u> U.S. Patent No. 4,701,345 issued on October 20, 1987
- b) <u>Coated Articles</u> U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/176,926 filed 10-22-98.
- e) <u>Pigmented Articles with UV Curable Coatings</u> U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/190636 filed 11-12-98.
- d) <u>Pigmented Articles and UV Curable Coatings</u> –Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application Serial No. PCT/US99/26840 filed 11-22-99.
- e) <u>Coated Compositions and Coated Articles with Additives</u> disclosure document application not yet filed.

WHEREAS, Sofanou Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices and doing business at 2041 East Square Lake Road, Suite 400, Troy, Michigan, 48090 and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, Assignor will use reasonable commercial efforts to cause the inventors of the patents to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patents, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights

NY #355292 v5

hereby assigned, without charge (other than reimbursement of reasonable out-of-pocket expenses) to Assignee or its successors or assigns.

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent, which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other forms of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to use reasonable commercial efforts to cause the inventors of the Patents to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of the Patents or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge (other than reimbursement of reasonable out-of-pocket expenses) to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

MARKEL CORPORATION

Dated: February 15, 2001

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this day of February, 2001, before me personally came Kim A. Reynolds, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn, did dispose and say that he is the President of Markel Corporation, the company described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of the said company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal and has been properly affixed in accordance with the charter, by-laws and regulations of said company; and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the board of directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

NOTARIAL SEAL

DEE A. HOBAN, Notary Public

Plymouth Township, Montgomery Co., PA
My Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2001

NY #355292 v5

PATENT REEL: 011996 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 04/05/2001